Thomas Gafford
Cct ober 11, 2017 1

1 UNI TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK COFFI CE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRI AL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE | NC.
VS. . Case | PR2016- 001842
5 : | PR2016- 001860

PAPST LI CENSING GVBH & | PR2016- 001863
6 CO., KG : | PR2016- 001864

10
11 Deposi tion of

12 THOVAS A. GAFFORD

13 Austin, Texas

14 Wednesday, Cctober 11, 2017
15 10: 05 a. m

16
17
18
19
20
21
22 Job No.: 4-252434

U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
23 Pages: 1 - 108 (877) 479-2484

24 Reported by: M cheal A. Johnson, RDR, CRR

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Thomas Gaf ford
Cct ober 11, 2017

Thomas Gafford

1 Deposition of THRES A, *BAFFORD

2 held at the | ocation of:

3

4

5 Di Novo Price Ellwanger LLP

6 7000 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 350
7 Austin, Texas 78731

8 (512) 539-2626

9

10

11

12

13 Pursuant to Notice, before M cheal

14 | A Johnson, Registered D plomate Reporter and
15 Certified Realtine Reporter.

16
17
18
19
20 U'S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484
21
22
23
24

25

DOC KE T U S. LEGAL SUPPCRT

A R M Find authenticated court doci@&mtp Wi 248Amarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Thomas Gaf ford
Cct ober 11, 2017

Thomas Gafford
APPEARAXR®ES 207

2 FOR PETI TI ONER:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

_ ARM

Lori A. Gordon

Tyler J. Dutton

STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEI N & FOX
1100 New Yor k Avenue, NW

Washi ngton, D.C. 20005

(202) 371-2600

| gordon@kgf . com
tdutton@kgf.com

Yakov "Jake" Zol ot orev

FEI NBERG DAY ALBERTI & THOMPSON LLP
1600 EIl Camino Real, Suite 280

Menl o Park, California 94025

(650) 618-4367

yzol ot orev@ ei nday. com

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OMNER:

G egory Donahue

Di NOVO PRI CE ELLWANGER LLP

7000 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 350
Austin, Texas 78731

(512) 539-2626

gdonahue@lpel aw. com

U.S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

U. S. LEGAL SUPPORT
Find authenticated court doci@&mtp Wi 248Amarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Thomas Gaf ford
Cct ober 11, 2017

Thomas Gafford

Cct ober 11, 2017
1 | NDEX

THOVAS A. GAFFORD
2 Cct ober 11, 2017
APPEARANCES 3

PROCEEDI NGS 6

EXAM NATI ON OF THOVAS A. GAFFORD:

BY MS. GORDON 6

REPORTER S CERTI FI CATI ON 108
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

21
22
23
24

25

DOC KE T U S. LEGAL SUPPCRT

A R M Find authenticated court doci@&mtp Wi 248Amarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Thomas Gaf ford
Cct ober 11, 2017

Thomas Gafford

1 DEPOSI TI ON EXSPE T8 207
THOMAS A. GAFFORD
2 Oct ober 11, 2017

3 | NUMBER PACE
4 | Exhibit 1001 ......... ... 10
5| Exhibit 1001 ......... ... .. 10
6 | Exhibit 1001 ........ ... .. .. . .. .. ... 11
7 | Exhibit 1001 . ... 11
8 | Exhibit 1041 ... ... .. .. .. 58
9 | Exhibit 2002 ... ... .. ... .. 8
10 | Exhibit 2005 ..... ... .. ... . ... 9
11 | Exhibit 2006  ......... .. ... . ... .. .. ... 8
12 | Exhibit 2006 ........ ... ... . ... .. ... 9
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 U S. LEGAL SUPPORT
(877) 479-2484

21
22
23
24

25

DOC KE T U S. LEGAL SUPPCRT

A R M Find authenticated court doci@&mtp Wi 248Amarks at docketalarm.com.



http://www.uslegalsupport.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




